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Methodology

= |psos conducted a telephone survey with a randomly selected sample of 400
residents of the City of Grande Prairie between May 31t and June 8t, 2017.
e Both landline (60%) and cell phone (40%) sample were used.
e The average interview length was 20 minutes.

= The data has been weighted to ensure the age/gender composition reflects that of
the actual City of Grande Prairie population aged 18 years or older according to
2016 Federal Census data.

= With a sample of 400, results are considered accurate to within 4.9 percentage
points, 19 times out of 20, of what they would have been had the entire population
of adult residents in the City of Grande Prairie been surveyed.

= Where possible, results are compared to previous iterations of the survey.
e “Nindicates a number is statistically higher than 2015

« \Vindicates number is statistically lower than 2015

Please note: Ipsos conducted this survey in 2009, 2011, 2013 and 2017, however, the 2015
iteration was conducted by a different vendor. Changes from 2015 to 2017 may be reflective of
methodological differences, and therefore, should be interpreted with caution.

© 2017 Ipsos



Quality of Life
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Overall Quality of Life in Grande Prairie

Very good

Good

Poor

Very poor

16%
19%
26%
14%

76%
71%
69%
74%

I 779
6% -

8%
4% H 2017

7% 2015
B 8% 2013
1% 2011
1% H 2009
1%
1%
| 1%

Q2. How would you rate the overall quality of life in the city of Grande Prairie today?
©2017Ipsos  Base: All respondents (2017, 2015, 2011 and 2009: n=400 / 2013: n=405)

Good

2017:92%
2015: 90%

2013: 95%
2011: 92%*
2009: 91%




Perceived Change in the Quality of Life

e=@=Improved =fjd=Stayed the Same e=g==\Norsened
55%
: 51% 52%MN
42% \ 45% /
0 —
31% 28% 29%
24% @ 24%
22% 24% 23%
19%
16%

© 2017 Ipsos

2009 (n=400) 2011 (n=400)

2013 (n=405) 2015 (n=400)

Q3. And, do you feel that the quality of life in the city of Grande Prairie in the past three years has ...?

Base: All respondents

2017 (n=400)

E 6



Reasons for Improved Quality of Life

Multiple Responses
Improved infrastructure |GG 22%

Reduction in crime [ 20%

Improved employment opportunities [ 15%
More city growth/ development I 14%

Improved/ more services [ 12%
Increase in shops/ industries/ hospitality centres I 11%
Better maintenance/ improvements [ 10%

Improved health care services I 9%
Oil industry is revived/ growing again [l 8%
New elected officials/ impressed with how the city is run [l 7%

More attention paid to youths [l 5%
More schools [l 5%
More/ improved parks and recreation [l 5%
The city has improved [l 5%
Good community [l 4%
Greater police presence |l 4%
Improved (community) activities/ things to do ] 3%
Other

Q4. Why do you think the quality of life has improved?
©2017Ipsos  Base: Respondents who say that quality of life has improved (n=90)

13%

Mentions <2%
are not shown




Reasons for Worsened Quality of Life

Multiple Responses

Crime/ drugs I 225 >
Economy/ recession [[NNENEGNEGEGEGEGEEEE 32% >
Job loss/ increase in unemployment [N 17%
Infrastructure (needs attention/ is poor) [ 11%
Cost of living (high/ expensive) [l 10%
Taxes (are too high) [l 9%
Lack of (quality) services/ facilities ] 5%
Poor leadership/ dislike how our city is run ] 5%
Slowdown in oil drilling [} 4%
Transients/ homeless people [} 4%
Lack of direction in budget spending/ city development [J] 3%
Overcrowded [Jj 3% >
Insufficient recreational programs/ areas [} 3%
Loss of farmland/ agricultural zones l 2%
Other 12%

Q4. Why do you think the quality of life has worsened?
©2017Ipsos  Base: Respondents who say that quality of life has worsened (n=99)



Sustainability Metrics

| B Strongly agree B Somewhat agree I Somewhat disagree B Strongly disagree|

Grande Prairie is a community with 41% 49% H 90%  90%

a bright future
86%M 80%

85%MN 77%
83% 82%

11% 62% 58%

| am proud to live in Grande Prairie

Grande Prairie is a great
community to raise a family

Grande Prairie has a vibrant and
healthy local economy

Grande Prairie is a place where Y% 53%
residents feel safe and secure

Q6. I’'m going to read you a few statements about life in the City of Grande Prairie and
Id like you to indicate the degree to which you agree or disagree with each statement.
©20171Ipsos  Base: All respondents (2017, 2015, 2011 and 2009: n=400 / 2013: n=405)

96%

84%

87%

94%

78%

2017 2015 2013 2011 2009

90% 89%
83% 83%
84% 77%
86% 81%

76% 71%

E 9



Issue Agenda
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Top of Mind Issues

' | ® First mention ® Second mention |
Multiple Responses
Improve the roads/ infrastructure 53%

Lower crime rate/ improve street safety 18%
Lower taxes 11%
Improve/ increase community activities/ recreational facilities Pl 7%
Sanitation/ street cleanliness T4l 6%
Improve quality/ number of schools p3ll 6%
High property taxes 6%
Improve snow removal Fll 4% >
Improve/ increase programs for children/ youth |l 4%
Inadequate/ misuse of budget spending Fll 4%
Reducing drugs/ drug use FJ 3%
Improve/ synchronize traffic lights fJ 3%
Policing [incl. lack of presence] Fil 3% Total mentions <3%
. are not shown
Reduce homelessness/ provide programs for homeless [l 3%
Job creation/ lower unemployment [l 3%
Other | | 2a%

None/ nothing 11%
Don't know | 1%

issue you feel should receive the greatest attention from your local leaders? Are there any other important local issues?

Q1. Inyour view, as a resident of the city of Grande Prairie, what is the most important issue facing your community, that is the one
© 2017 Ipsos  Base: All respondents 2017 (n=302)






Satisfaction with the Overall Level and Quality
of City Programs and Services

© 2017 Ipsos

14%
o 15%
Very satisfied 16% Satisfied
1?:)% 2017: 81%
12% 2015: 79%

2013: 86%*
2011: 80%
2009: 79%*

Somewhat satisfied

Not very satisfied W 2017
H 2015
H 2013
39 2011
3% H 2009
Not at all satisfied l 3%

i 4%
3%

Q8. Please tell me how satisfied you are with the overall level and quality of services and programs provided by the City of Grande Prairie.

Base: All respondents (2017, 2015, 2011 and 2009: n=400 / 2013: n=405)



City Programs and Services

© 2017 Ipsos

Please note, the descriptions of two services were changed significantly;
therefore, results are not directly comparable to previous years.

= 2017: City operated roads and infrastructure including maintenance such as

pothole repairs and street cleaning versus 2015: City infrastructure services,

including maintenance, street cleaning, snow removal, pothole repair, new
construction, and traffic lights.

= 2017: Land use planning and development versus 2015: Land use and planning.

Additionally, satisfaction with snow removal was previously asked as a stand
alone question in a later section of the survey, therefore, results are not directly
comparable to previous years.




Importance of City Programs and Services

© 2017 Ipsos

% Important

| ®Very Important H Somewhat Important |

Fire Department 100%
City operated roads and infrastructure 100%
Police/ Enforcement 100%
Crime Prevention 99%
Snow Removal 98%
Parks, playgrounds and trails 96%
The Airport 93%
City operated recreation facilities 93%
Support Services for families 91%
Land Use Planning and Development 88%
Affordable housing 86%
Arts, Culture, Art Gallery and Library 81%
Transit 65%

Q8x. I am going to read a list of programs and services provided to you by the City of Grande Prairie.
Please tell me how important each one is.

Base: All respondents (n=400)

*Caution: Changes are
not directly comparable

Change
2015 to 2017

+1
+5*

+4

+4

n/a

+2
+5
+4
+5*
+2
+5
+3



Tracking Importance of City Programs and Services

% Very Important

Fire Department

I———— 88%

Police/ Enforcement 80%
93%

Crime Prevention 80%

89%
70%M
Support Services for families 52% . =2017
72% H 2015
69% 2013
78%

Q8x. | am going to read a list of programs and services provided to you by the City of Grande Prairie. *Caution: Changes are
Please tell me how important each one is. not directly comparable
©2017Ipsos  Base: All respondents (2017 and 2015: n=400 / 2013: n=405)




Tracking Importance of City Programs and Services (contq)

% Very Important

65%

The Airport 59%

83%

64%MN
City operated recreation facilities 51%
74%

62%1
Affordable housing 52%

64%

48%"M
Land Use Planning and Development* 41%
67%
44%
Arts, Culture, Art Gallery and Library 38%

48% H 2017
H 2015
37%"M 2013

Transit 26%
44%

Q8x. | am going to read a list of programs and services provided to you by the City of Grande Prairie. *Caution: Changes are
Please tell me how important each one is. not directly comparable
©2017Ipsos  Base: All respondents (2017 and 2015: n=400 / 2013: n=405)




Satisfaction with City Programs and Services

% Satisfied

| H Very Satisfied H Somewhat Satisfied |

Fire Department 99%
The Airport 94%
Parks, playgrounds and trails 92%
Arts, Culture, Art Gallery and Library 90%
Support Services for families 85%
Transit 81%
Police/ Enforcement 80%
Land Use Planning and Development 80%
City operated recreation facilities 76%
Snow Removal 74%
Crime Prevention 73%
Affordable housing 72%

City operated roads and infrastructure $24 28% 33%
Q8x. I am going to read a list of programs and services provided to you by the City of Grande Prairie. *Caution: Changes are
Please tell me how satisfied you are with the job The City is doing in providing that program or service. not directly comparable

©2017Ipsos  Base: All respondents (n=400)

Change
2015 to 2017

+4N
+5P
+4
+8MN
+171N
+191P
+2
+21*
-6\
+8*
+7IN
+22P
-27%*



Tracking Satisfaction with City Programs and Services

% Very Satisfied

80%M
Fire Department 68%
81%
43%
The Airport 38%
53%
42%
Parks, playgrounds and trails 41%
47%
37%
Arts, Culture, Art Gallery and Library 36%
42%

-27% a2
H [v)
Police/ Enforcement 30% 2015

Bl 1%
2013

27%\/
City operated recreation facilities 36%
40%

Q8x. I am going to read a list of programs and services provided to you by the City of Grande Prairie.
Please tell me how satisfied you are with the job The City is doing in providing that program or service.
©2017Ipsos  Base: All respondents (2017 and 2015: n=400 / 2013: n=405)




Tracking Satisfaction with City Programs and Services (cont'q)

© 2017 Ipsos

% Very Satisfied

24%
20%

il 28%

17%
Support Services for families 22%

s 22%

17%
Crime Prevention 15%
25%

15%
Land Use Planning and Development* 8%

Transit

R 13%
14%M
Affordable housing 9% H2017
8% ® 2015

59% 2013
City operated roads and infrastructure* b 11%

8%

Q8x. I am going to read a list of programs and services provided to you by the City of Grande Prairie.

Please tell me how satisfied you are with the job The City is doing in providing that program or service.

Base: All respondents (2017 and 2015: n=400 / 2013: n=405)

*Caution: Changes are
not directly comparable




Importance vs. Satisfaction Grid

‘City operated roads &
infrastructure’ at 33% satisfaction
and 100% importance is a
Primary Weakness and not
shown on this graph

92%
(]
o
c
8
o
Q
E
60%
60%

© 2017 Ipsos

Primary Weakness Primary Strength

Crime prevention m ¥ Police Fire Department =
B Snow removal
Parks, playgrounds & trails m

City operated recreation facilities m B The Airport
B Support services for families

B Land use planning & development
m Affordable housing

B Arts, Culture, The
Gallery & Library

m Transit

Secondary Weakness Secondary Strength

79%

Satisfaction E ”n



Investment in City Programs and Services

© 2017 Ipsos

| H More i Same amount H Less |
City operated roads and infrastructure
Crime Prevention 72% T 25% 29
Police/ Enforcement
Affordable housing 55% 38% 5%
Support Services for families 51% 44% 39

Snow Removal 43% 54% 39

City operated recreation facilities 42% 47%

Parks, playgrounds and trails 35% 62%

The Airport 33% 63%

Land Use Planning & Development 32% 60%

Transit 31% 60%

Fire Department 25% 73%

Arts, Culture, Art Gallery and Library 22% ' 62% 16%

Q8x. | am going to read a list of programs and services provided to you by the City of Grande Prairie.
Please tell if you think The City should invest more, less or the same amount on this program or service.
Base: All respondents (n=400)



Most Important Program or Service to be Funded by the City

Multiple Responses
Crime reduction/ prevention |G 19%

Road maintenance/ potholes I 19%
Policing/ law enforcement [ 11%
Parks/ recreation [l 8%
Infrastructure [l 7%
Schools/ education [} 5%
Programs/ activities for youth [} 4%
Affordable housing ] 4%
Family supports and programs [} 4%
Health care/ health services ] 3%
Poverty/ related social issues ] 2%

Public safety ] 2% Mentions <2%
are not shown

Seniors programs and services ] 2%
Homelessness ] 2%
Other 12%

Don't Know [l 8%

Q9B. In your opinion, what is the MOST IMPORTANT service or program that the City of Grande Prairie should focus on funding in the future? E 23
©2017Ipsos  Base: All respondents (n=400)



Users of Specific City Services

Parks,
playgrounds or
trails

City operated
recreational
facilities

The Airport

Transit

© 2017 Ipsos

Used in Past 12 Months

Yes

15%

Yes 78%

No 22%

Yes 67%

No 33%

Yes 15%

No

85%

Importance

98%MN

87%

97%

77%

97%

85%

90%

61%

Satisfaction

92%

93%

75%

81%

94%

94%

75%

82%

N Statistically higher than non-users

38%

20%

48%

21%

39%

22%

62%

2

6%

N

N

N

g

N
N



Taxation




Perceived Knowledge Levels of Municipal Tax Dollar Spending

Very knowledgeable

Somewhat knowledgeable

Not very knowledgeable

Not at all knowledgeable

9%
8%
8%

9%
6%

32%
39%
34%
33%
32% H 2015

11%
17%
14%

15%
16%

47%

43%
43%
47%

M 2017

H2013
42011
2009

Knowledgeable
2017: 56%1
2015: 44%*

2013: 51%
2011: 52%
2009: 52%*

Q11. Thinking about how the City of Grande Prairie government is run, and what services it provides, would you
say you are very, somewhat, not very, or not at all knowledgeable about how municipal tax dollars are spent?

©2017Ipsos  Base: All respondents (n=400)



Perceived Value of Property Taxes

Very good value - 10 I 2%

T
0/ ¥
[ *Rounding |

0,
3 . 7% Poor Value:
22%*
B %

Very poor value -1 l 4%

N

Q12. Your property tax dollars are divided between the City and the Province. In Grande Prairie, approximately

three-quarters (75%) of your property tax bill goes to the City to fund municipal services. Considering the services

provided by the City, please rate the value you feel you receive from your municipal property tax dollars.
©2017Ipsos  Base: All respondents (2017, 2015, 2011 and 2009: n=400 / 2013: n=405)



Tracking Perceived Value of Property Taxes

-=@=Good ehd=Neutral === Poor
40%N
38% 38% 39% ’
38%
25%
22%\/
2009 (n=400) 2011 (n=400)

© 2017 Ipsos

2013 (n=405) 2015 (n=400)

Q12. Your property tax dollars are divided between the City and the Province. In Grande Prairie, approximately
three-quarters (75%) of your property tax bill goes to the City to fund municipal services. Considering the services

provided by the City, please rate the value you feel you receive from your municipal property tax dollars.
Base: All respondents

2017 (n=400)



Balancing Taxation and Service Delivery Levels

Increase taxes to
. 16%
expand services
0,
Increase taxes to maintain o L
. 24%
services at current levels

Cut services to maintain
current tax levels

Increase Taxes:

Cut Services:
50%

Cut services to

reduce taxes

None 9%

Don't Know ‘ 1%

Q13. Municipal property taxes are the primary way to pay for services and programs provided by the City of Grande Prairie.

Due to the increased cost of maintaining current service levels and infrastructure, the City must balance taxation and service

delivery levels. To deal with this situation, which of the following four options would you most like the City to pursue? M 29
©2017Ipsos  Base: All respondents (n=400)



Tracking Balancing Taxation and Service Delivery Levels

46% 50%A
=@=|ncrease taxes i
«=g== Cut services ‘ 40%
0,
37% 35%
30%
=@=Increase taxes - to expand
services o 24%
=@=|ncrease taxes - to maintain
services at current levels 20%M
«=g==Cut services - to maintain W ' 19%
current tax levels 17% 17% 18% ° 16%\/
==g==Cut services - to reduce A e
taxes .—
12% 13%
10% 10%
2009 (n=400) 2011 (n=400) 2013 (n=405) 2015 (n=400) 2017 (n=400)

[Note: In 2015, “it depends” was added as a response option; therefore, data may not be comparable to other years and comparisons should be interpreted with caution]

increased cost of maintaining current service levels and infrastructure, the City must balance taxation and service delivery levels. To deal with

Q13. Municipal property taxes are the primary way to pay for services and programs provided by the City of Grande Prairie. Due to the
30
© 2017 Ipsos  this situation, which of the following four options would you most like the City to pursue? Base: All respondents E






Contact with the City of Grande Prairie

Past 12 Months
Contact

H 2017
H 2015
H2013
M2011

Yes

59%

Q15. Have you contacted or dealt with the City of Grande Prairie
or one of its employees in the last twelve months?
Base: All respondents (2017, 2015, 2011 and 2009: n=400 / 2013: n=405)

© 2017 Ipsos

Satisfaction with
City Contact

42%
Very 434/8<y Satisfied
tisfied °
sa 36% 2017: 76%*
33% 2015: 75%

35% 2013: 79%
Somewhat 32% 2011: 70%*
satisfied 33% 2009: 65%

35%
_

Not very 22017

satisfied = 2015

2013

2011

Not at all H2009
satisfied

Q19. How satisfied were you with your most recent contact with the City?
Base: Have contacted or dealt with the City in the past 12 months
(2017: n=xxx / 2015: n=220 / 2013: n=205 / 2011: n=239 / 2009: n=204)



Perceptions of City Service Delivery and Transparency

| B Strongly agree B Somewhat agree " Somewhat disagree B Strongly disagreel 2017 2015

City staff are courteous, helpful, o o o .
and knowledgeable A 59% ﬁ 87%* N 81%

The City of Grande Prairie practices 17%

(1)
open and accessible government E 78%M  68%

s e

10% 70%1N  62%

City staff are easy to get a hold of 20%
when | need them

The quality of service from The City 14%
is consistently high

The City responds quickly to Pt 529% 13% 66%A  54%
requests and concerns

Q20. Thinking about your personal dealings with the City of Grande Prairie, your general impressions and anything you may
have read, seen or heard, please tell me whether you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about the City?
©2017Ipsos  Base: All respondents (2017, 2015, 2011 and 2009: n=400 / 2013: n=405)

2013 2011 2009

83% 81% 79%
79%% 72% 72%
73% 68% 65%
66% 56% 57%

65% 53% 56%

[adia | gy .



The Amount of Information Received

=@=Too much e=fig=Just the right amount e=$=Too little
57%
51% 50%
()
46% 48%
40%
1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
f . T . T . T . T . 1
2009 (n=400) 2011 (n=400) 2013 (n=405) 2015 (n=400) 2017 (n=400)
Q21. In your opinion, do you currently receive too much, too little, or just the right amount of information from the City of Grande Prairie? E 34
© 2017 Ipsos  Base: All respondents



Additional Information Desired

Multiple Response
Where our tax dollars are being spent [INNENEGEGEGEEEEEE 30%

Information on events/ activities in the City [N 16%
Future planning/ development for the city Il 9%
Information on current developments/ projects [l 8%
(More) information on budget/ fiscal issues [l 6%
More information about road closures/ constructions [l 6%
More information on parks/ recreation center [l 5%
More information on City Council/ meeting results [l 5%
More/ better information in general [l 5%
Information on what the City is doing [l 4%
Information about camera/ photo radar ] 3%
Information on services/ available services ] 3%
Information about crime rate/ crime services/ prevention ] 2%
Information about policing/ fire department ] 2%
Send out a general newsletter/ calendar | 2%
(More) information on new developments/ projects | 2%
Other 12%
Nothing 4%
Don't know Il 7%

Q21B. What additional information would you like to receive from the City of Grande Prairie? E 35
©2017Ipsos  Base: Currently receive too little information from the City of Grande Prairie (n=170)



Citizen Engagement

| H Strongly agree H Somewhat agree I Somewhat disagree W Strongly disagree|

I would like to provide input to The City of

Grande Prairie for the purpose of influencing A% 80%
decision-making about City projects and services
The City uses input from citizens in decision-

making about City projects and services 11% 68%*
Residents have enough opportunities to provide

input into decision-making about City projects 13% 62%*

and services

Q22. Please tell me if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with each of the following statements. E 36
©2017Ipsos  Base: All respondents (n=400)



Growth and Development
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Citizen Perceptions Related to Growth and Development

2017 2015 2013 2011 2009

B Strongly agree B Somewhat agree @ Somewhat disagree H Strongly disagree|

It is possible for the city of
Grande Prairie to grow while
maintaining the quality of life we

3 88% M 77% 87% 88% 79%
have come to enjoy in this city

62%1MN 51% 62% 52% 52%

Q30. I'm going to read you few statements about growth and development in the City of Grande Prairie.
Please tell me whether you agree or disagree with each. E 38
©20171Ipsos  Base: All respondents (2017, 2015, 2011 and 2009: n=400 / 2013: n=405)

The City of Grande Prairie does
a good job managing the level
of development and growth in

the City

69%*MN 60% 69% 60% 59%

The City of Grande Prairie keeps
citizens informed about how it
plans to deal with growth




The Economy
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Perceptions of the Economy

Current Economic
Situation

[ m Very good m Somewhat good = Somewhat bad ® Very bad| m

The Clty of 8%
Grande Prairie

Alberta E!

QE1. How would you describe the current economic situation in...?
Base: All respondents (n=400)

© 2017 Ipsos

73%*

12% 57%

Future of the Economy
in Grande Prairie

Much stronger 13%

Stronger:
62%

Somewhat stronger 49%

About the same 35%

1%

Somewhat weaker

Much weaker I 2%

QE2. Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect the economy in
the city of Grande Prairie to be much stronger, somewhat stronger, about
the same, somewhat weaker or much weaker than it is now?

Base: All respondents (n=400) E
40






Demographics

Gender

51% 49%

'“' F
Education
High school or less - 31%
Some post secondary
or completed college - 46%
diploma

University undergrad - 23%
or post-grad degree

© 2017 Ipsos

Age

18to24 [ 12%

25t034 N 26%
35t044 [ 21%
45t054 [ 16%
55t064 [ 13%
65orolder [l 9%

Income

Less than $60K - 33%

S60K to just under $105K - 32%

$105K to just under $150K [JJJJj 18%

$150K or more - 17%




Household Characteristics

Children Under 18 in Years Lived in Grande
Household Size the Household Prairie

1 - 14% HYes m No Lessthan5 [l 12%

5to 10 ("
2 I 31% ol
11to 15 I 16%

3 Il 17% 16t0 20 Il 14%

s I 25% 211030 I 16%

s B 13% 31t049 Il 15%
50 or more | 4%

Responsible for Property
Taxes or Rent Own or Rent

HYes ® No H Own Rent Other

88%

© 2017 Ipsos




Jamie Duncan WIFEEIDES
Vice President Director

Ipsos Public Affairs Ipsos Public Affairs
587.952.4863 587.952.4874

email: jamie.duncan@ipsos.com email: sheela.das@ipsos.com

i Ak 'l —
B g




ABOUT IPSOS

Ipsos ranks third in the global research industry. With a
strong presence in 87 countries, Ipsos employs more than
16,000 people and has the ability to conduct research
programs in more than 100 countries. Founded in France in
1975, Ipsos is controlled and managed by research
professionals. They have built a solid Group around a multi-
specialist positioning — Media and advertising research;

Marketing research; Client and employee relationship
management; Opinion & social research; Mobile, Online,
Offline data collection and delivery.

Ipsos is listed on Eurolist — NYSE — Euronext. The company is
part of the SBF 120 and the Mid-60 index and is eligible for
the Deferred Settlement Service (SRD).

ISIN code FRO000073298, Reuters ISOS.PA, Bloomberg IPS:FP

WWW.ipsos.com

GAME CHANGERS

At Ipsos we are passionately curious about people, markets,
brands and society. We deliver information and analysis that
makes our complex world easier and faster to navigate and
inspires our clients to make smarter decisions.

We believe that our work is important. Security, simplicity,
speed and substance applies to everything we do.

Through specialisation, we offer our clients a unique depth of
knowledge and expertise. Learning from different experiences
gives us perspective and inspires us to boldly call things into
guestion, to be creative.

By nurturing a culture of collaboration and curiosity, we attract
the highest calibre of people who have the ability and desire
to influence and shape the future.

“GAME CHANGERS” — our tagline — summarises our ambition.



